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Notice of Determination Appendix D

To:
□ ■ Office of Planning and Research 

U.S. Mail: 

P.O. Box 3044 

Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 

Street Address: 

1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 

Sacramento, CA 95814 

□ ■ County Clerk 
County of: _________________________________See attached list.
Address:

  
 __________________________________ 

_________________________________________ 

From: 
Public Agency: 

San Luis & Delta-Mendota
_______________________Water Authority ____

Address: _____________P.O. Box 2157 ___________________
______________________Los Banos, CA 93635 _________________

Contact: ______________Pablo Arroyave ___________________

Phone: _______________(209) 826-9696 ___________________ 

Lead Agency (if different from above): 
_______________________________________ 

Address: 
_______________________________________ 

________________________________ 

Contact: _________________________________ 
Phone: __________________________________ 

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public 
Resources Code. 

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse):____________2023020323 __________________ 

Project Title: _____________________________________________Delta-Mendota Canal Subsidence Correction Project ____________________________ 

Project Applicant: ________________________________________San Luis & Delta-Mendota Water Authority _____________________________ 

Project Location (include county):____________________________Multiple- see project description _____________________________ 

Project Description: This Environmental Assessment (EA)/Initial Study (IS) and Mitigated Negative
Declaration (MND) analyzes environmental impacts of restoring the Delta-Mendota Canal (DMC) to its
originally authorized conveyance capacity (proposed project). The project analyzed in this EA/IS would
raise currently deficient canal lining, embankment, and other impacted structures to allow the DMC to
convey its originally authorized capacity. Project effects would occur within Alameda, San Joaquin,
Stanislaus, Merced, Fresno, San Benito and Santa Clara counties.

This is to advise that the ____________________________________San Luis & Delta-Mendota Water Authority ________  has approved the above
( □ ■ Lead Agency or □  Responsible Agency) 

described project on _______________ February 5, 2026 and has made the following determinations regarding the above 
(date)

described project. 

1. The project [□  will Iii  will not] have a significant effect on the environment.

2. □  An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

Iii  A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

3. Mitigation measures [Iii  were  □ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.

4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [Iii  was □  was not] adopted for this project.

5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [□  was Iii was not] adopted for this project.

6. Findings [Iii  were □  were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the 
negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: 

________________________________842 6th Street, Los Banos, CA 93635

Signature (Public Agency): _____________________________

___________________________________________________ 

 Title: _____________________Chief Operating Officer _______ 

Date: ________________February 5, 2026 _______________ Date Received for filing at OPR: ____________________ 

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. 
Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. Revised 2011 



County Clerks 

Alameda County 
1106 Madison Street 
Oakland, CA 94607 
 
Fresno County 
2220 Tulare Street 
Fresno, CA 93721 
 
Merced County  
2222 M Street 
Merced, CA 95340 

San Benito County 
1601 Lana Way 
Hollister, CA 95023 

San Joaquin County 
44 North San Joaquin Street 
Second Floor Suite 260 
Stockton, CA 95202 

Santa Clara County 
70 West Hedding Street 
East Wing, First Floor 
San Jose, CA 95110 

Stanislaus County 
1021 I Street, Suite 101 
Modesto, CA 95354 




